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Honorsble Harry F.‘\gxgﬂ@’/
United vtates Senate
" ashington 25, D.C,

Deéar Senator Byrd:

. Thia is in response to your letter of 10 July 1962 to the Lircctor
inquiring about the circumatancy our decision to terminate the

employment of Inasmuch as certain aspects of
case involve Juestions ay to the legality of the exercise of

certain authorities by the Director of Central Intelligence, I am taking
the liberty of replying to your letter, as I cid in & previous instance,
However, should you desire a position from the Director, he would be
glad to respond, : - -

Cage was comgidered by the Agency under the same
program which has been described‘tp you previously. He wag advised

on 20 June 1962 that he had been found to be surplus to our needs for
personnel in his career field and that his employment with the Agency
would be terminated. This adtion was taken under a man power control
program eetablished over a year 2go and some thirty employees have been
releaged from the Agency under similay circumatances during the past
year., In| | case, 2s in the other similar cases of employecs
who were determined to be surplus in thely respective career flelds, every
effort has been made to place him in another career field in the Agency.

These efforta have been unavailing is his case,

|has elected to appeal the termination decision, Hia

appeal hag been Investigated by our Inspector General who has found no

basis for changing the decision in hie case. I have reviewed | | STAT
entire case record and I have concurred in the Ingpector General's position,
Final action e | appeal will now be taken by the Director of

Central Intelligence.
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~One of the arguments put forth by | lin his appeal relates STAT
‘to the authority granted the Director of Central Intelligence under section
102(c) of the National Security Aet. This section provides that, notwith-
standing the provisions of any other law, '...the Director of Central
Intelligence may, in his discretion, terminate the employment of any
officer or employee of the Agency whenever he shall deem such termination
necessary or advisable in the interest of the United States,..."
contends that the termination of his employment under this authority is
an improper exercise of an authority which, in his opinion, is limited to
certain specific situations., Section 102(c) has been reviewed, on several
occasions, by the courts and the decisions rendered in those instances do

STAT

not support contention,

As I indicated previously, | | case is now awaiting a
final determination by the Director of Central Intelligence., I shall be
pleased to advise you when that determination is made. Howevegz, I
trust that the information provided herein will be of agsistance to you
in your dealings with | | ‘ '

Sincerely,

Lawrence R, Houston
General Counsel

Distriburion:
Orig & 1»{ Addressee
{1-- DDCI
1-1G
1 - D/Pers
1 - Leg. Counsel subject
- beoLeg, Counsel clitens
OGC/LC/GLC:jmd (17 July 62)

Approved For Release 2003/03/28 : CIA-RDP80B01676R002800250003-4
i -2




2d Fof Release 2003/03/28 ; CIA-RDP80B01676R002800250003-4

SENDER WILL CHECK CLAS; CATION TOP AND BOTTOM
| UNCLASSIFIED | [ BNFIDENTIAL | | SECRET

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY
OFFICIAL ROUTING SLIP

NAME AND ADDRESS DATE

DDCI  7D56 Zzs/(a 2

A = fale

ACTION DIRECT REPLY PREPARE REPLY
APPROVAL DISPATCH RECOMMENDATION
COMMENT FILE RETURN
CONCURRENCE N INFORMATION SIGNATURE

Remarks:

FOLD HERE TO RETURN TO SENDER
FROM: NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NO.

projed For RigéaS617080/03/28 | CIARDBSSBOI676R00280026000

ro;:aévlao. 237 Use previous editions (40)

* U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1961 0—587282




